Docket No. 66741-024 (P-UX 5549))

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Form PTO-1595 [C&F Aug. 9, 2002] RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Geoffrey Lee Rolfl-Markus Szeimies	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Photonamic GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: Fehlandtstrasse 3
	City: Hamburg, Germany State: Zip: D-20354
Execution Date: 02/20/2003 and 02/21/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/332,547	B. Patent No.(s)ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	10.00
Name: McDermott, Will & Emery	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to the deposit account below Authorized to be charged to deposit account Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
4270 Lo Jelle Villese Drive	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 4370 La Jolla Village Drive 7th Floor	502624
City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92122	·
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Name: Astrid R. Spain	, _M ,
Reg. No. 47,956	mar 10/01/2003
Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

JOINT

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **Geoffrey Lee** of Neunkirchen am Brand, Germany, and **Rolf-Markus Szeimies** of Zeitlarn, Germany, Assignors, to **Photonamic GmbH & Co. KG**, Assignee, having a place of business at Fehlandtstrasse 3, 20354 Hamburg, Germany.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful **DERMAL APPLICATION SYSTEM FOR AMINO LAEVULINIC ACID** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on **January 8, 2003**, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, bearing Serial No. 10/332,547 under Attorney Docket No. P-UX 5549 (P 62239);

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States.

Inventors: Lee et al. Serial No. 10/332,547 Filed: January 8, 2003

Page 2

Assignors agree that--upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors--they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted invention in the United States.

McDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuationin-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

Inventors: Lee et al. Serial No. 10/332,547 Filed: January 8, 2003

Page 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date(s) provided below.

Assignor: Geoffrey LEE

Apostille of Authorized Officer (optional):

Apostille of Authorized Officer (optional):

RECORDED: 10/01/2003